
 

                    
  CITY OF LAWRENCEVILLE 
CONTRACT/PO CHANGE ORDER 

 
 

 
70 S .  C layton St .  •  P .O.  Box 2200 •  Lawrencev i l l e ,  Georg ia  30046 -2200  

770 .963.2414 •  www. lawrencev i l l ega .org  

 

Department:  Administration        Change Order #:   01       
 
Project/PO:  RP005-18 LPAC Construction Management at Risk Services  Change Order Date: June 3, 2019  
 
Contractor/Vendor: Carroll Daniel Construction          
 
Reason Codes: A-New Requirement, B- Unforeseen Condition, C- Professional Errors & Omissions, D- City Request,        
E- Project Close-out and/or Progress Adjustments not included in Change Order 
 
It is agreed to modify the Contract referred to above as follows: 

Item Reason 
Code 

Item and Description of Change Change in Contract 
Amount 

(Increase/Decrease) 

1 B Rock Removal in excess of rock removal allowance during September 
and October 2019 

$15,977.00 

2 B Undercutting and Remediation of Foundations per Special Inspections 
Firm Recommendations during September through December 2019 
with 40 calendar day extension of contract time 

$163,845.00 
 

3 B Rock Removal/Undercutting/Remediation of Foundations and Rock 
Removal/Lift Station Tank Stabilization with 33 calendar day extension 
to contract time 

$152,219.00 

4 B Undercutting and Remediation of Foundations per Special Inspections 
Firm Recommendations during January through April 2020 

$30,100.00 
 

5 B Gwinnett County Sewer and Gwinnett County Health Department 
required the addition of a Grease Trap and associated Grease Waste 
Piping 

$55,969.00 

    

    

    

  Net Amount $418,110.00 

 
A completed Change Order Detail Listing must be attached.  If applicable, attach justification memo, proposal, etc. 
 

 
Original Contract/PO Amount:       $ 25,794,816.00    
 
Previous Change Order Amount:      $               0.00    
 
Amount of Change Order Requested (Increase)      $      418,110.00    
         
New Contract/PO Amount (Including this Change Order)    $ 26,212,926.00    
 
This contract period provided for completion will be increased/decreased by  73  calendar days.  Adjusted 
completion date is  March 7, 2021 . 
 

 
This document will become a supplement to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.   
 
 
 
Kip Stokes    Chuck Warbington         
      Requestor           Department Director    Authorized Approval 


